Staff is requesting the Board of Directors’ authorization for the Chief Executive Officer (CEO) 

or designee to purchase twenty-five (25) 40’ Low Floor CNG replacement buses in a Not to 

Exceed amount of $22,109,733. 

BACKGROUND: 

LYNX has an active fleet of two hundred ninety-three (293) buses, ninety-one (91) of which 

have met their useful life with an average of 643,086 miles per vehicle. This bus purchase is part 

of the LYNX Transit Development Plan (TDP). Upon arrival, some or all of the buses identified 

for replacement will be retired by LYNX.